The Order of the Court is stated below:

Dated: January 07, 2021 10:22:49 AM /s/ HAYDEN LOFIUS District Court Clerk

CERTII - THAT THIS IS A TRUE COPY OF AN JUNEL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THE THIRD STP T COURT, SALT LAKE COUNTY

- A T I

11/21/2023 Camy Pulson

Account(s) 1282978
BRYAN L. QUICK #9481
5525 S 900 E Suite 235
Salt Lake City. UT 84117
801-531-7251
bryan.quickte.knightadj.com

THIRD DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH, SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

INDICALL TO HUTSCAMENT
DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Civil No. 20 9917756
Judge HANSEN

DEFAULT JUDGMENT

The Defendant(s) JAMEY MORTENSEN has failed to respond to the Complaint in this action and default has been entered.

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff KNIGHT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU be awarded judgment against said Defendant(s) in the amount of



Account(s) 1282978

ASSIGNED AMOUNT	\$7894.85
PAYMENTS TO DATE OF COMPLAINT	\$0,00
PRINCIPAL FROM COMPLAINT	\$7894.85
INTEREST TO DATE OF JUDGMENT	\$1887.42
COURT COST TO DATE OF JUDGMENT	\$225.00
COLLECTION FEES ON ASSIGNED AMOUNT	\$2368.46
ATTORNEY'S FIELS	\$350.00
CHECK CHARGES	\$0.00
DAMAGES ACCORDING TO LAW	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL	\$12725.73
PAID AFTER COMPLAINT	\$0.00
TOTAL JUDGMENT	\$12725.73

with interest on the total judgment at the rate of 10.99% per annum as provided by law from the date of judgment until paid.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED Judgment may be augmented by order of the court to include afteraccruing costs and attorney fees if appropriate.

-----Signature at top of first page-----

Page 2 of 3

January 07, 2021 10:22 AM

14080266 B: 11405 P: 4025

JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT Utah Code 78B-5-201

My name is **Bryan L. Quick** and I am the attorney for the Judgment Creditor in the following court case:

Case Name <u>KNIGHT ADJUSTMENT BUREAU vs. JAMEY MORTENSEN</u>
Case Number <u>209917756</u>
Court Name and County <u>THIRD DISTRICT COURT, SALT LAKE COUNTY</u>
Judgment Creditor Knight Adjustment Bureau

I provide the following information in compliance with Utah Code Section 78B-5-201.

- 1. The correct name(s) of the judgment debtor(s) is (are) JAMEY MORTENSEN
- 2. The correct last known address of the judgment debtor(s) is 3442 W. ROYALWOOD DR. TAYLORSVILLE, UT 84129
- 3. The address at which the judgment debtor(s) received service of process is 3442 W. ROYALWOOD DR. TAYLORSVILLE, UT 84129
- 4. The known parcel number(s) for judgment debtor(s) is (are) 21-08-405-017
- The judgment debtor is a natural person Social Security Number ***-**-9053 Date of birth JUNE 1976 Driver license number Unknown
- 6. The amount of the judgment is 12,725.73.
- 7. Judgment was entered on 01-07-2021 and has not been stayed.
- 8. The judgment creditor (or judgment creditor's attorney) has reviewed their records and the records of the court in which the judgment was entered. Any information required by law but not provided in this statement is unknown and unavailable.

Date

2/28/23

Bryan L. Quick

Attorney for the judgment creditor

14080266 B: 11405 P: 4026 Page 3 of 3